APN: 03-085-01

Mail Tax Statements to:

Nevada Bank & Trust 9710 Edaho street EIKO, NV 89801 DOC # 0143994

/12/2013 02:55 P

Official Record

Recording requested By
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY
Lincoln County - NV

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$41.00 Page 1 of 3

RPTT: Recorded By: AE

Book - 281 Page - 0688



DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That

Lawrence Lee Larsen, an unmarried man ("Grantor")

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

Nevada Bank & Trust Company ("Grantee")

All that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 12 in Block 3 of Caliente, Nevada as shown on the Official Plat in the Recorder's Office of Lincoln County, Nevada (being in Section 7 and 8 of Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M.)

This Deed is an absolute conveyance, the Grantor having sold said land to the Grantee for a fair and adequate consideration, such consideration, in addition to that above recited, being full satisfaction of all obligations of Lawrence Lee Larsen, an unmarried man, and his successors and assigns which are secured by the Deed of Trust executed by Lawrence Lee Larsen to First American Title Company of Nevada, as Trustee, for Nevada Bank and Trust Company, a Nevada corporation, as Beneficiary, recorded in Book 186 Page 247, Official Records, Lincoln County, Nevada (the "Deed of Trust").

Grantor declares that this conveyance is freely and fairly made, and that there are no agreements, oral or written, other than this Deed between Grantor and Grantee with respect to said land, with the exception of the Settlement Agreement made between Grantor and Grantee which, inter alia, authorized the execution of this Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure.

Grantee joins in the execution of this Deed for the purpose of evidencing that the Grantee hereby accepts this conveyance as being full satisfaction of all obligations secured by the Deed of Trust above described, including but not limited to the Note referenced therein and designated as Nevada Bank & Trust Account No. 107740001.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have caused our duly authorized representatives to execute, seal and deliver this Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure, all as of the dates indicated below.

GRANTOR: LAWRENCE LEE LARSEN	\ \				
Luvince Lee Lursin Date: 8/19/13	.\\				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
State of Nevada)	\				
County of Clark)					
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on lathicular Lie Larston	<u>gust 201</u> 3 by				
Signature (Notary Public) ELISHA BAKER No. 04-92808-11 My appt. exp. Nov. 9, 2016					
GRANTEE: NEVADA BANK & TRUST COMPANY					
By: Moder Calsworth Date: August 22, 201 Its: Authorized Agnatory President ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	3				
State of Nevada)					
) SS. County of Lincoln)	I				
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on 22 nd Clorden LOA ASLUBALL Signature Clystalall Signature Clystalall Notary Public State of Nevada	Acig 2013 by				
(Notary Public) No. 04-92808-11 (Notary Public) No. 04-92808-11 My appl. exp. Nov. 9, 2016					

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-143994

Official Record

Ί.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		Recording requested By	
	003-085-01		FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPA	ΙΥ
b), c)			Lincoln County -	. N
d)			Leslie Boucher - Rec	
2.	Tuno of Property		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$41	ØΒ
z. a)	Type of Property Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res	FOR REC	Recorded By: AE RPTT:	. 00
		.	Book-281 Page-0688	
c)		Book	Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recor	rding:	
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	<u>\$ 2</u> 0	1,512.08	N.
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	(\$ 30	0, 846.00	- 1
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$		١.
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s C	0.00	1
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	in:		
	b. Explain reason for exemption:		_ /	
			/	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %		
07F	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	under penalty of	perjury, pursuant to NRS	
3/5 info	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information ormation and belief, and can be supported by do	provided is corr	ect to the best of their	
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	e parties auree t	hat disallowance of any	
clai	med exemption, or other determination of addi-	tional tax due, m	ay result in a penalty of	
10%	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the Buyer and	
	ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any add		ved. vartor	
_	nature: tourence de tursin		·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·	
Sig	nature: Mordon Walsworth		tute E	
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		NTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(EQUIRED) evada Bank & Trust	
Prin	nt Name: Lawrence Lee Larsen	F F	ompany	
Add	dress: 800 Holt Ave PCBOX491		16 Idahost.	
City	r Caliente	City: El	ĹŮ	
Sta	te: Nevada Zip: 801008	State: NV	Zip: 89008 8180	
<u>CO</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not		
	First American Title Insurance			
	nt Name: Company	File Number: 121	1-2452212 CC/KLB	
	dress 5310 Kietzke Lane, Suite 100	0		
CITY	/: Reno	State: NV	Zip: 89511-2043	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	RE RECORDED	MICROFILMED)	